

Amendment Notice

Government of Nepal
Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Transport
Department of Roads, Patandhoka, Lalitpur

This is to inform to all concern supplier that the following amendments have been made in the “Invitation for Proposal” notice contract no.: DORMEB/EP/3370124/071-72/(Emergency), published on 28 May 2015 (2072-2-14) in The Rising Nepal and in The Gorkhapatra Daily.

1. The minimum security amount as specified in “invitation of proposal notice clause-1”, for Low bed Tractor Trailer (item serial no. 3) to be amended as **NRs. 500,000.00** in place of existing.
2. The clause no. 3 of the notice, to be replaced by “**A complete set of proposal documents (Hard Copy) in English may be purchased on or before 1 June 2015 (2072-2-18) including in public holidays from Department of Roads, Mechanical Branch, Patandhoka, Lalitpur by eligible supplier on the submission of a written application accompanied by a letter of Authority from the Principal / Manufacturer to the address above, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.10,000.00**

Information to deposit the cost of Proposal Document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: *Nepal Rastra Bank, Kathmandu, Nepal*

Name of Office: *Department of Roads, Mechanical Branch, Patandhoka, Lalitpur.*

Office Code no.:27-337-05

Office Account no.:Ka-1-1-999

Revenue(Rajaswa)Head no.:14227

In the case of public holidays, the payment of non refundable fee of NRs. 10,000.00 (cost of proposal document) can be deposited in cash at Department of Roads, Mechanical Branch, Patandhoka.”

3. The clause no. 5 of the notice to be replaced by “*Sealed proposal must be submitted to Department of Roads, Mechanical Branch, Patandhoka, Lalitpur at or before 12:00 hours on or before 2 June 2015 (2072-02-19) including in public holidays*”.
4. The clause no. 7 of the notice to be replaced by “*The proposal must be accompanied by a security amount sum of each items in which the supplier wishes to participate in the proposal, valid 30 days beyond proposal validity [22 July 2015].*”.

